



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2018 & CM APPL. 47551-47552/2018**

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Aabigna Chishtis & Ms.Jyoti
Sharma, Advocates**

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Respondent

Through: **Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Sr.Std.Counsel**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.02.2019

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment, which is not opposed.

List on 22nd May, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

'hkaur'