



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2018**

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD .

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aabgina Chishti, Advocate

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghana, Advocate

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 02.08.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has yet not received a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to supply the same within two days. On the same being supplied, let the petitioner file rejoinder thereto within four weeks.

Re-notify on 22.10.2019.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 02, 2019

vk