



\$~42 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018
ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr.Abhinav Jain and
Mr.Kumail Abbas, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Prashant Mehar Chandani,
Sr.SC with Mr.Akshat
Singh, Jr.SC and Mr.Utkarsh
Kandpal, Adv.

43
+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018
AMIT GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Abhinav Jain and
Mr.Kumail Abbas, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1), NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Vipul Agrawal, Sr.SC with
Mr.Gibran Naushad and
Ms.Sakashi Shairwal, Jr.SCs.

44
+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018
VIJAY GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Abhinav Jain and
Mr.Kumail Abbas, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1), NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Vipul Agrawal, Sr.SC with
Mr.Gibran Naushad and



Ms.Sakashi Shairwal, Jr.SCs.

45

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018
KUSUM GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhinav Jain and
Mr.Kumail Abbas, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1) NEW DELHI &
ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Shlok Chandra, Sr.SC with
Ms.Madhavi Shukla, Jr.SC,
Ms.Priya Sarkar, Jr.SC and
Mr.Sudarshan Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

1. Learned counsels for parties have failed to comply with our earlier directions of placing Written Submissions on the record.
2. Consequently, we accord liberty to learned counsels for parties to place their Written Submissions within a period of three weeks. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the digital record of the Court wherever so required.
3. Let the writ petitions be called again on 23.07.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

APRIL 08, 2024/MJ