



\$~36-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018
ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. N. P. Saini, Mr. Abhinav
Jain & Mr. Kumail Abbas,
Advs.
versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs.

37

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018
AMIT GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. N. P. Saini, Mr. Abhinav
Jain & Mr. Kumail Abbas,
Advs.
versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIRCLE 19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs..

38

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018
VIJAY GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. N. P. Saini, Mr. Abhinav
Jain & Mr. Kumail Abbas,
Advs.
versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIRCLE 19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs.



39

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018 & CM APPL.41129/2024 (76 Days Delay
in Written Submission)

KUSUM GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. P. Saini, Mr. Abhinav
Jain & Mr. Kumail Abbas,
Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1)
NEW DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

Mr. Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents,
who has been recently allocated these matters, prays for time to file
his Written Submissions.

Let the Written Submissions be filed within a period of three
weeks from today.

Let these matters be called again on 22.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 23, 2024/kk