



\$~34 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2018

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC

(35)

+ W.P.(C) 12710/2018

AMIT GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIRCLE 19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC

(36)

+ W.P.(C) 12711/2018

VIJAY GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIRCLE 19(1), NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC



(37)

+ W.P.(C) 13904/2018 & CM APPL. 41129/2024

KUSUM GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni and Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Advocates

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-70(1)
NEW DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC for Revenue
Mr. Shlok Chandra, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, Junior Standing
Counsels and Mr. Sushant Pandey,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

1. At joint request, list on 24.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024

ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any